FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

101155090

PATENTS ONLY

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

.EET

men 9-23-99

Attorney's Docket No. 020600-267

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WHILEY FOILS LIMITED SEP 2 3 1999	Name: API FOILS LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []	Address: Firth Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Houstoun Industrial Estate
[] Assignment [] Merger	Livingston, West Lothian
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	Scotland EH54 5DJ, UNITED KINGDOM
Other:	Additional courses Readdings (colored to 1.1 V 177 V
Execution Date: June 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
	5,736,253
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Samuel C. Miller, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	_02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard C. Ekstrom, Reg. No. 37,027 Name of Person Signing Signature September 23, 1999 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

09/27/1999 MTHAI1 00000073 5736253 01 FC:581 40.00 OP Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0748



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 202034

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 6th August 1999

RECORDED: 09/23/1999

Eva loctson EIRA WILSON

for the Registrar of Companies

C.1612

PATENT

REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0749